
Internship in the Art of Spiritual Direction 
SCHEDULE 2024  

Opening Retreat: March 15-17, 2024 
3:00pm Friday to 12:00pm Sunday 
In-person at the Mercy Center Auburn 

Session 2: Saturday, April 20, 9-4 PM In person 

Session 3: Saturday, May 18, 9-4 PM, In person  

Session 4: Saturday, June 15, 9-1 PM On Zoom  
 Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD 

Session 5: Saturday, July 20, 9-1 PM On Zoom  
 Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD 

Retreat: August 23-25, 2024 
3:00pm Friday to 12:00pm Sunday 
In-person at the Mercy Center Auburn 

Session 6: Saturday, September 21, 9-1 PM On Zoom 
  Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD  

Session 7: Saturday, October 19, 9-1 PM On Zoom 
 Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD  

Session 8: Saturday, November 16, 9-4 PM, In person 

  



 

SCHEDULE 2025  

Opening Retreat: February 14-16, 2025 
3:00pm Friday to 12:00pm Sunday 
In-person at the Mercy Center Auburn 

Session 2: Saturday, March 15 9-4 PM, In person (may be changed to 
online) 

Session 3: Saturday, April 12 (2nd Saturday due to Easter) 9-4 PM, In 
person (may be changed to online) 

Session 4: Saturday, May 17 9-1 PM On Zoom 
  Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD  

Session 5: Saturday, June 21 9-1 PM On Zoom 
  Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD  

Retreat: July 18-20, 2025  
3:00pm Friday to 12:00pm Sunday 
In-person at the Mercy Center Auburn 

Session 6: Saturday, September 20 9-1 PM On Zoom 
  Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD 

 
Session 7: Saturday, October 18 9-1 PM On Zoom 
  Additional Mentor Group Meeting, Time and Place TBD 

Session 8: Saturday, November 15, Closing 9-4 PM, In person 
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